School of Business and Management, Business Law, BUS205

School of Business and Management

Business Law (BUS205)
No. of responses = 56 (30.6%)

Leg en d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
Q tion text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
ueston ex Left pole } .
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

W Queen Mary

Right pole

University of Londan

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

#

Quality index

Description of quality symbol

Mean value is below the
quality guideline.

'el Mean is within the range of
8 tolerance for the quality

Mean value is within the
quality guideline.

guideline.
1. Rate this module
21%% aTd% 145% 73%  35%
1) i 7.3% 47.3% 145% 7.3% 3.6% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree L Definitely disagree g 2;.535.87
i8] md=4
dev.=1.02
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 3*10/**E;*EJ*EO/**TO/****************
12) L . . 554% 21.4% 17.9% 36% 1.8% _
The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree \ N : Definitely disagree 2;53‘ »s
@ md=5
dev.=1
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 24 21 7 3 1
13 . . 42.9% 37.5% 125% 54%  1.8% _
) The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree \ i : Definitely disagree 2;5:?, "
@ md=4
dev.=0.96
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 21 19 7 7 2
. . . . . 37.5% 33.9% 125% 12.5% 3.6%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree p " . " " Definitely disagree n=5e 89
advance f ! av.=3.
dev.=1.15
5 4 3 2 1
/s T2t e e
15) . 455% 30.9% 21.8% 1.8% 0% _
Feedback on my work has been r:eturned in Definitely agree I [] 1 Definitely disagree 2;5:54 2
accordance with the stated deadlines v @ md=4
dev.=0.85
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 20 12 1 5 3 T
16) : 36.4% 21.8% 27.3% 9.1% 55% _
I have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree , } | Definitely disagree  fg] 5223 75
isj md=4
dev.=1.21
5 4 3 2 1
) T Py e e e s e e sl
17) . . . 6% 33.9% 17.9% 14.3% 5.4% _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : 1 : Definitely disagree 11 125, o
have supported my learning well v 51 md=4
dev.=1.2
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 2*90/**2*%/***10/***10/**30/****************
1.8) . 52.7% 40% 1.8% 1.8% 3.6% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree 2;5=54 36
contribution to this module v @ md=5
dev.=0.91
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 23 19 11 2
19) oo . 41.1% 33.9% 19.6% 1.8%  3.6% _
MOF’,LUB'SPGC'f'C resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree H Definitely disagree g;iﬁ 07
facilities, software, collections) have supported my i
learning well dev.=1.01
5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Business Law, BUS205

23 19 8 4 2
o . f 411% 33.9% 14.3% 71% 3.6%
19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree ; , Definitely disagree n=%
module ' ' Q d
dev.=1.09
5 4 3 2 1
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, Entrepreneurial Learning, BUS230

School of Business and Management Y
Entrepreneurial Learning (BUS230) ‘ag Queeﬂ l\/lal’y

[ z 3y
No. of responses = 30 (21.43%) University of London
Leg e n d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses
Question text Left pole : . Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

#

Quality index
Description of quality symbol Mean value is below the Mean is within the range of Mean value is within the
quality guideline. 8 tolerance for the quality quality guideline.
guideline.
1. Rate this module
(0%  167% 255% 10% 4%
11) . o 1% 23.3% b 40% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree I I' ) Definitely disagree 2;_1%_47
E md=2.5
dev.=1.43
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** 6 w67 g se smwe
. . . 13.3% 16.7% 33.3% 3.3% 33.3%
2 The module is mte”eCtua”y StlmU|at|ng Definitely agree ' (] " Definitely disagree n=3% 73
r 1 av.=2.
! B md=3
dev.=1.44
5 4 3 2 1
A T - T T
. . 10% 23.3% 16.7% 16.7% 33.3%
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree > : °' R Definitely disagree n=30
1 av.
B md=2.5
dev.=1.43
5 4 3 2 1
59 55 &
. . . . . 16.7%  30% 16.7% 16.7%  20%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree T r " R Definitely disagree N30 o7
advance f 1 av.=3.
dev.=1.41
5 4 3 2 1
19 Feedback on e e e i e edu e
% Feedback on my work has been returned in Definitely agree IS N 2 S S Definitely disagree g "=20
i i f T i le] av=327
accordance with the stated deadlines s md=35
dev.=1.31
5 4 3 2 1
A e v O
23.3% 23.3% 16.7% 23.3% 13.3%
' I have received helpfu' comments on my work Definitely agree 0. - ] - .o : Definitely disagree g n=3%2
F 1 2 av.=
{s) md=3
dev.=1.4
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** shu o sepw o m
. . . % o 1% o o
' The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree 2 ; Definitely disagree n=30
have supported my learning well ' ' E =3
dev.=1.23
5 4 3 2 1
T o N
1.8) . 10% 36.7% 20% 16.7% 16.7% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I ' y Definitely disagree g 2;1% 07
contribution to this module 5 md=3
dev.=1.28
5 4 3 2 1
e et i Tt
1.9) . . 3.4% 31% 37.9% 13.8% 13.8% _
MOF’,LUB'SPeC'f'C resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I y Definitely disagree g;i% 97
facilities, software, collections) have supported my B s
learning well dev.=1.09
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School of Business and Management, Entrepreneurial Learning, BUS230

2 8 4 5 11
. e . . 6.7% 267% 13.3% 16.7% 36.7%
19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree X 1 - Definitely disagree n=30
module f T 1 E av=2
dev.=1.41
5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Ethics and Business, BUS212

School of Business and Management

Ethics and Business (BUS212)
No. of responses = 36 (27.48%)

Legend

Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
Q ti text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
uestion tex Left pole } .
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

W Queen Mary

Right pole

University of Londan

n=No. of responses

av.=Mean

md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

#

Quality index

Description of quality symbol

Mean value is below the

quality guideline.

Mean is within the range of

8 tolerance for the quality

Mean value is within the
quality guideline.

guideline.
1. Rate this module
306% 417% 167% 28%  8.3%
1.1) . 6% 41.7% I1% 8% 3% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree = i Definitely disagree g 2;.1%.83
{8 md=4
dev.=1.16
5 4 3 2 1
***************************************407*?2077307750/**30/ ****************
. . . 38.9% 33.3% 13.9% 83% 56%
2 The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree : % ) Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
A - T T
. . 41.7% 30.6% 16.7% 09 11.1%
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree o : — > Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
3 e 93 s
. . . . . 36.1% 16.7%  25% 8.3% 13.9%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree - B T R " Definitely disagree n°3e o3
advance i 1 ! aus3.
dev.=1.42
5 4 3 2 1
e 122
1.5) . 314% 257% 343% 29% 57% _
Feedback on my work has been r:eturned in Definitely agree I [] 1 Definitely disagree  [g] 2;253 74
accordance with the stated deadlines v {sj md=4
dev.=1.12
5 4 3 2 1
S e 100 6 22
16) . 44.4% 27.8% 16.7% 56% 5.6% _
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree : ) Definitely disagree n=36
@ md=4
dev.=1.17
5 4 3 2 1
v v S o, e P
17) . . . 3% 389% 5.6% b 11.1% _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : 1 : Definitely disagree 11 1235
have supported my learning well v 51 md=4
dev.=1.34
5 4 3 2 1
**************************************EJ*EJ*EJ*EJ*EO/ ****************
1.8) . 38.9% 389% 56% 83% 8.3% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I ‘ y Definitely disagree g 2;1% 92
contribution to this module 5 mded
dev.=1.25
5 4 3 2 1
A - -
19) oo . 34.3% 20% 28.6% 8.6% _8.6% _
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I [l i Definitely disagree g g;iss 63
facilities, software, collections) have supported my v i} md=4
learning well dev.=1.29
5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Ethics and Business, BUS212

13 14 4 2
36.1% 389% 11.1% 5.6%

3
8.3%

1.10) iofi i i -
Overall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree : , Definitely disagree g1 1335 oo
module {sj md=4

dev.=1.21
4 3 1
Page 2

26.04.2018

EvaSys Evaluation



School of Business and Management, Evidence-Based Management, BUS242

School of Business and Management

Evidence-Based Management (BUS242)
No. of responses =9 (26.47%)

W Queen Mary

University of Londan

Leg e nd Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 9/ 5(0)/ L;J/ 2?/
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses

Question text Left pole : . Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram 8

Quality index

Description of qua“ty symbol Mean value is below the Mean is within the range of Mean value is within the

quality guideline.

1. Rate this module

8 tolerance for the quality
guideline.

quality guideline.

6 3 0 0 0
1) . 66.7% 33.3% 0% 0% 0% _
The module is well taUght Definitely agree |JL|_| Definitely disagree 2;.34.67
@ md=5
dev.=0.5
5 4 3 2 1
**************************************E;*E;*T;*E**T‘z/ ****************
12) L . . 66.7% 222% 11.1% 0% 0% _
The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree " Definitely disagree 2;24 .
@ md=5
dev.=0.73
5 4 3 2 1
4 50 0o 0
13 . . 44.4% 556% 0% 0% 0% ~
) The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree % Definitely disagree 2;24 "
@ mél=4'
dev.=0.53
5 4 3 2 1
33300
. . . . . 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0% 0%
' The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree S T ) Definitely disagree A
advance @ A
dev.=0.87
5 4 3 2 1
o VO ry s o
1.5) . % % % % % _
Feedback on my work has been r:eturned in Definitely agree I [] 1 Definitely disagree  [g] 2;23 56
accordance with the stated deadlines v {sj md=3
dev.=0.88
5 4 3 2 1
o Vry s o
16) . o o 1% o o _
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree ; } i Definitely disagree 1] 025 56
isj md=3
dev.=0.88
5 4 3 2 1
s Ve, e VO . S
1.7) . . . 2% 55.6% 2% o o _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree ¥ Definitely disagree =9
have supported my learning well @ md=4
dev.=0.71
5 4 3 2 1
1) Tre e o OMAl e e oo e e e ke g
18) . 55.6% 44.4% 0% 0% 0% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree | (] Definitely disagree 2;34 56
contribution to this module v @ md=5
dev.=0.53
5 4 3 2 1
S 33300
19) oo . 33.3% 33.3% 33.3% 0% 0% ~
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eql—“pments Definitely agree — Definitely disagree 2624
facilities, software, collections) have supported my @ md=4
learning well dev.=0.87
5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Evidence-Based Management, BUS242

4 4 1 0 0
444% 444% 111% 0% 0%
[]

1.10, of : ; -
) Overall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree ] : Definitely disagree =9
module v Q md=4
dev.=0.71
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School of Business and Management, Financial Institutions, BUS201

School of Business and Management

Financial Institutions (BUS201)
No. of responses = 13 (16.67%)

Legend

Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
Q ti text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
uestion tex Left pole } .
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

W Queen Mary

Right pole

University of Londan

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

#

Quality index

Description of quality symbol

Mean value is below the

quality guideline.

1. Rate this module

Mean is within the range of

8 tolerance for the quality

guid

eline.

Mean value is within the
quality guideline.

4 6 1 2 0
1) . 30.8% 462% 7.7% 154% 0% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree f i Definitely disagree g 2;_1:%_92
i8] md=4
dev.=1.04
5 4 3 2 1
**************************************Z;*EJ*Z;*E**E ****************
12) . . . 30.8% 38.5% 30.8% 0% 0% _
The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree ¥ Definitely disagree 2;; 3
@ md=4
dev.=0.82
5 4 3 2 1
A T T T T
. . 46.2% 231% 7.7% 154% 7.7%
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree S TH B > Definitely disagree
C } i
5 4 3 2 1
A T T T
. . . . . 46.2% 30.8% 15.4% 7.7% 0%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree | 2 : " Definitely disagree 1 s
advance f 1 ! @ ausd.
dev.=0.99
5 4 3 2 1
. Vs e O 2
1.5) . % 1% 1% % 7% _
Feedback on my work has been returned in Definitely agree : : Definitely disagree n=1s
accordance with the stated deadlines @ md=4
dev.=1.22
5 4 3 2 1
1) [ v received et et o b e e e e
1.6) . o 2% 1% o o _
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree Definitely disagree =13
@ md=4
dev.=0.76
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** o tsan o T o
17) . . . 462% 154% 308% 7.7% o _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree \ , Definitely disagree n=13
have supported my learning well @ md=4
dev.=1.08
5 4 3 2 1
**************************************17577;7707779/***9/ ****************
1.8) . 84.6% 7.7% 7.7% 0% 0% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree ,JL'_| Definitely disagree 2;1:?‘ 77
contribution to this module @ md=5
dev.=0.6
5 4 3 2 1
s 2500
19) oo . 46.2% 154% 385% 0% 0% _
MOF’,LUB'SPGC'f'C resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree l Definitely disagree g;lﬁ 08
facilities, software, collections) have supported my @ i
learning well dev.=0.95
5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Financial Institutions, BUS201

5 4 2 2
38.5% 30.8% 154% 15.4%

0
0%

19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree : ; Defintely disagree g1 113 o)
module 1 ' 5 vy
dev.=1.12
5 4 3 1
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, International Corporate Reporting, BUS224

School of Business and Management

International Corporate Reporting (BUS224)
No. of responses = 30 (21.58%)

Legend

Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
Q ti text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
uestion tex Left pole } .
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

W Queen Mary

University of Londan

n=No. of responses
Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

#

Quality index

Description of quality symbol

Mean value is below the
quality guideline.

'el Mean is within the range of
8 tolerance for the quality

Mean value is within the
quality guideline.

guideline.
1. Rate this module
33 433% 10%  20%  23.3%
1.1) . 3% 43.3% o o 3% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree I = Definitely disagree 2;.13.83
B md=3
dev.=1.32
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777 O/ 7717%/7770/7730/7770/7777777777777777
12) . . . 3.3% 40% 26.7% 6.7% 23.3% _
The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree \ Definitely disagree 2;_1% o3
B md=3
dev.=1.26
5 4 3 2 1
S s e e 2 e
. . 10% 33.3% _30% 6.7% 20%
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree . 5 N > Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
e e 3 s
. . . . . 23.3%  30% 20% 10% 16.7%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree N - - " Definitely disagree N30 23
advance f 1 y aus3.
dev.=1.4
5 4 3 2 1
19 Feedback on e e ot e e e e
1.5) . % 7% % % 3% .
Feedback on my work has been r:eturned in Definitely agree I [] 1 Definitely disagree  [g] 2;2% 43
accordance with the stated deadlines v isj md=4
dev.=1.36
5 4 3 2 1
S 10T e s T2 s e
16) : 33.3% 30% 133% 6.7% 16.7% _
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree } i Definitely disagree 1] .23 57
{s) md=4
dev.=1.45
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** o sore ooe oD e
17) . . . o 7% 23.3% 6.7% 3% _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : 1 : Definitely disagree 11 "-39
have supported my learning well v 51 md=4
dev.=1.28
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** 07*Tzo/***;*EW**EJ***************
18) . 20.7% 41.4% 13.8% 6.9% 17.2% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree g 2;2;% 41
contribution to this module v 5 mded
dev.=1.38
5 4 3 2 1
S s e e 2 s
19) oo . 16.7% 30% _ 30% 6.7% 16.7% _
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree g g;i% 23
facilities, software, collections) have supported my s} md=3
learning well dev.=1.3
5 4 3 2 1
26.04.2018 EvaSys Evaluation Page 1



School of Business and Management, International Corporate Reporting, BUS224

4 9 7
13.3% 30% 23.3%

3 7
10%  23.3%

1.10 o : f _
' Overall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree : ) Defintely disagree g1 "=3%
module {8 md=3
dev.=1.39
2 1
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, Management Accouting for Decision Making, BUS239

School of Business and Management
Management Accouting for Decision Making (BUS239)

No. of responses = 25 (18.38%)
Leg en d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
Q i text 25% 0% 50%. 0% 25%
uestion tex Left pole i |

Scale Histogram

W Queen Mary

Right pole

University of Londan

n=No. of responses

av.=Mean

md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

#

Quality index

Description of quality symbol Mean value is below the

guideline.

1. Rate this module

'el Mean is within the range of
quality guideline. 8 tolerance for the quality

Mean value is within the
quality guideline.

10 3 2 0
1) . 40%  40% 12% 8% 0% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree i Definitely disagree 2;_231_12
@ md=4
dev.=0.93
5 4 3 2 1
S R A A
12) L . . 44%  48% 8% 0% 0% _
The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree - Definitely disagree 2;23‘ %
@ md=4
dev.=0.64
5 4 3 2 1
S s 2 e
. . 28% 44% 20% 89 09
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree . 5 > > > Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
S s 0 3t 2
. . . . . 333% 41.7% 12.5% 4.2% 8.3%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree P t|° > . . Definitely disagree n=24
advance f ! av.=3.
dev.=1.19
5 4 3 2 1
0 10 2
1.5) . 41.7% 417% 42% 42% 8.3% _
Feedback on my work has been returned in Definitely agree : : Definitely disagree e o
accordance with the stated deadlines @ md=4
dev.=1.2
5 4 3 2 1
T T T e T
16) . 32% 36% 16% 8% 8% _
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree I Definitely disagree [ 1223 o
{s) md=4
dev.=1.23
5 4 3 2 1
77777777777777777777777777777777777777 33/7723’/771;’/7787%/7715’/7777777777777777
) . . . A A A A A _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree \ 1 Definitely disagree 151 1223 o
have supported my learning well v 51 md=4
dev.=1.38
5 4 3 2 1
T T D
1.8) . 48% 20% 16 4% 12% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I t' Definitely disagree g 2;233 38
contribution to this module 5 mded
dev.=1.39
5 4 3 2 1
A A T Y e T
19) oo . 28%  44%  16% 4% 8% _
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree f [l Definitely disagree g 2;2;3, 8
facilities, software, collections) have supported my v i} md=4
learning well dev.=1.15
5 4 3 2 1
26.04.2018 EvaSys Evaluation Page 1



School of Business and Management, Management Accouting for Decision Making, BUS239

8 7 6 3 1
s . . 32% 28% 24% 12% 4%
19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree : T Definitely disagree  rg 125, )
module ' ' 5 S
dev.=1.17
4 3 2 1
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, Microeconomics for Managers, BUS208

School of Business and Management

Microeconomics for Managers (BUS208)
No. of responses = 47 (27.01%)

Legend

Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
Q ti text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
uestion tex Left pole } .
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

W Queen Mary

Right pole

University of Londan

n=No. of responses

av.=Mean

md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

#

Quality index

Description of quality symbol

Mean value is below the
quality guideline.

8 tolerance for the quality

Mean is within the range of

Mean value is within the
quality guideline.

guideline.
1. Rate this module
%% 383% 64% 0% 0%
1.1) . 55.3% 3% 4% o o _

The module is well tatht Definitely agree } = i Definitely disagree 2;_‘2‘_49
md=5
dev.=0.62

5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** w aogee e sl &
12) L . . 42.6% 404% 12.8% 4.3% 0% _

The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree : } : Definitely disagree QQ‘Z o
md=4
dev.=0.83

5 4 3 2 1
77777777777777777777777777777777777777 6 18 2 1 0o
13 . . 55.3% 383% 4.3% 21% 0% u
) The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree X A - Definitely disagree =47
md=5
dev.=0.69
5 4 3 2 1
77777777777777777777777777777777777777 27 15 3 2 o
. . . . . 57.4% 31.9% 6.4% 4.3% 0%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree A 20 B : " Definitely disagree T 43
advance f 1 ! ausd.
dev.=0.8
5 4 3 2 1
o Y VU A
1.5) . % % % % % _

Feedback on my work has been r:eturned in Definitely agree Definitely disagree 2;‘21 1

accordance with the stated deadlines md=4
dev.=0.84

5 4 3 2 1
i 8B 32T
16) : 34% 383% 17%  64%  4.3% _

| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree : Definitely disagree n=47 .
md=4
dev.=1.08

5 4 3 2 1
) T Py e e i odg e o 4B
17) . . . 7.7% 29.8% 362% 2.1% 4.3% _

The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree \ 1 : Definitely disagree n=4r

have supported my learning well v md=4
dev.=1.03

5 4 3 2 1
77777777777777777777777777777777777777 21077Teo/*7Zo/f770/7770/7777777777777777
1.8) . 522% 348% 87% 22% 22% _

The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree 2;1?‘ 33

contribution to this module v md=5
dev.=0.9

5 4 3 2 1
S 19 e 8 3 0
19) oo . 41.3% 34.8% 17.4% 6.5% 0% u

MOF’,LUB'SPGC'f'C resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I Definitely disagree g;ia 1

facilities, software, collections) have supported my i

learning well dev.=0.92

5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Microeconomics for Managers, BUS208

21 24 0 2 0
. . . 44.7% 51.1% 0% 4.3% 0%
19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree T v Definitely disagree n=47
I 1] i av.=4.36
module md=4
dev.=0.7
5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Operations Management, BUS002

School of Business and Management Y
Operations Management (BUS002) ‘a&’ Queen Mary

0 z 3y
No. of responses = 55 (25.82%) University of London
Leg e n d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses

Question text Left pole : . Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

#

Quality index
Description of quality symbol Mean value is below the Mean is within the range of Mean value is within the
quality guideline. 8 tolerance for the quality quality guideline.
guideline.
1. Rate this module
13% a4k 298% 13% 3%
1.1) ; b 44.4% 25.9% b 3.7% ~
The module is well tatht Definitely agree I = i Definitely disagree g 2;5:% 5
&) md=4
dev.=1
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777730/7727%/77170/7770/7770/ 7777777777777777
. . . 9.1% 40% 29.1% 18.2% 3.6%
2 The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree : I ) Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
S e 22 s 2
. . 10.9%  40% 32.7% 12.7% 3.6%
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree ] > Definitely disagree
C } i
5 4 3 2 1
S 2 2 e s e
. . . . . 21.8% 40% 16.4% 14.5% 7.3%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree . T " Definitely disagree n°se s
advance f 1 ! aus3.
dev.=1.2
5 4 3 2 1
e e i
1.5) . 16.4% 473% 218% 7.3% 7.3% _
Feedback on my work has been r:eturned in Definitely agree I ] 1 Definitely disagree  [g] 2\/553 58
accordance with the stated deadlines v isj ma-4
dev.=1.08
5 4 3 2 1
s 8T 0T e
16) . 10.9% 32.7% 255% 182% 12.7% _
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree : P ) Definiely disagree g1 123 .
isj md=3
dev.=1.21
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** w o vl 2Ee st
1.7) . . . 7.5% 4% A% 6% 8% _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : 1 : Defintely disagree g1 1225 4
have supported my learning well v 51 md=3
dev.=1
5 4 3 2 1
**************************************Tz;*ﬂ;*ﬂ;*{;*% ****************
1.8) . 22.6% 453% 20.8% 7.5% 3.8% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree g 2;5% 75
contribution to this module v 5 mded
dev.=1.02
5 4 3 2 1
S e 20 .
19) oo . 16.4% 36.4% 30.9% 10.9% 5.5% _
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree g 2;5;3, 47
facilities, software, collections) have supported my v i} md=4
learning well dev.=1.07
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School of Business and Management, Operations Management, BUS002

13

0 4
2%  7.3%

6 22 1
10.9% 40% 23.6% 18.
(]

1.10) o . f _
Overall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree : } : Definitely disagree 131 023 5
module isj md=4

dev.=1.12
5 3 2 1
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, Persuasive Strategies in Marketing, BUS220

School of Business and Management

Persuasive Strategies in Marketing (BUS220)
No. of responses = 47 (28.83%)

W Queen Mary

University of Londan

Leg e nd Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 9/ 5(0)/ L;J/ 2?/
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses

Question text Left pole : . Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram 8

Quality index

Description of qua“ty symbol Mean value is below the Mean is within the range of Mean value is within the

quality guideline.

1. Rate this module

8 tolerance for the quality
guideline.

quality guideline.

38 8 0 1 0
11) . 809% 17% 0% 21% 0% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree Y Definitely disagree 2;_‘2‘_77
@ md=5
dev.=0.56
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** S P P
. . . 74.5% 17% 64% 2.1% 0%
2 The module is mte”eCtua”y StlmU|at|ng Definitely agree ' [ , Definitely disagree n=4zt 64
r 1 av.=4.
{ @ md=5
dev.=0.7
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 37 8 2 0o 0
13) . . 787% 17% 4.3% 0% 0% u
The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree Y Definitely disagree /A
md=5
dev.=0.53
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** %6 13 5 2 o0
. . . . . 56.5% 28.3% 10.9% 4.3% 0%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree P 20 T B : " Definitely disagree no4e 57
advance f 1 ! @ ausd.
dev.=0.85
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 2 1 12 2 o -0
. 46.8% 23.4% 255% 43% 0%
% Feedback on my work has been returned in Definitely agree 5 5 e e . Definitely disagree n=47
. . K av.=4.13
accordance with the stated deadlines @ md=4
dev.=0.95
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** 25 7 1 1 o 0000
. 54.3% 15.2% 28.3% 22% 0%
R have received helpfu' comments on my work Definitely agree ' - [l - | " " ” Definitely disagree ”=4i 22
F 1 av.=4.
! @ md=5
dev.=0.94
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** I A P
. . . 4 b 25.5% 25.5% 1% o
' The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : N : Definitely disagree n=47
have supported my learning well ' ' @ 4
dev.=0.89
5 4 3 2 1
************************************** S e o &
18 . 702% 17% 10.6% 2.1% 0% _
) The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree 2;‘2‘ 55
contribution to this module ' @ md=5
dev.=0.77
5 4 3 2 1
e et . T e L
19) oo . 59.6% 19.1% 21.3% 0% 0% u
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree g;‘g‘ 38
facilities, software, collections) have supported my v @ md=5
learning well dev.=0.82
5 4 3 2 1
26.04.2018 EvaSys Evaluation Page 1



School of Business and Management, Persuasive Strategies in Marketing, BUS220

36 10 0 1 0
o . f 76.6% 21.3% 0% 2.1% 0%
19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree = Definiely disagroe n=a7
module i Q s
dev.=0.58
5 4 3 2 1
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, Research Methodology, BUS007

School of Business and Management Y
Research Methodology SBUSOO?) ‘a&’ Queen Mary

No. of responses = 30 (28.04%) University of London
Leg e n d Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 50 0 25
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses
QueStlon text Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

#

Quality index
Description of quality symbol Mean value is below the fe} Mean is within the range of Mean value is within the
quality guideline. 8 tolerance for the quality quality guideline.
guideline.
1. Rate this module
67% 267% 6.9% 33% 6%
1.1) . 56.7% 1% 7% 3% 7% _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree I = i Definitely disagree 2;_1?‘_23
@ md=5
dev.=1.17
5 4 3 2 1
o - TS U v v Y
. . . 50% 16.7% 10% 16.7% 6.7%
2 The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree - ) Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
[ e e
. . 50%  23.3% 10% 13.3% _3.3%
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree R B . : > Definitely disagree n=30 .
F 1 av.=4.
@ md=4.5
dev.=1.22
5 4 3 2 1
77777777777777777777777777777777777777 20 7 2 o 1
. . . . . 66.7% 23.3% 6.7% 0% 3.3%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree o T T e . . Definitely disagree n=30
advance f 1 ! @ ausd.
dev.=0.9
5 4 3 2 1
e T T T T
. 63.3% 16.7% 13.3% 3.3%  3.3%
9 Feedback on my work has been returned in Definitely agree ' : [] : | : : " Definitely disagree n=30
. . k ) i av.=4.33
accordance with the stated deadlines @ md=5
dev.=1.06
5 4 3 2 1
E e T e T T
. 655% 13.8% 10.3% 6.9%  3.4%
R have received helpfu' comments on my work Definitely agree ' - [l - | " " " Definitely disagree ”=2% 31
F 1 av.=4.
! @ md=5
dev.=1.14
5 4 3 2 1
77777777777777777777777777777777777777 67"/7723715"/772&/7767"/7737’15"/7777777777777777
. . . 46.7% o o 7% 3%
' The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : ; Definitely disagree n=30
have supported my learning well ' ' @ 4
dev.=1.13
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777717%/7750/7730/7730/77710/ 7777777777777777
18 . 50% 30% 10% 6.7% 3.3% _
) The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I Y i i Definitely disagree 2;19‘ 17
contribution to this module v @ md=4.5
dev.=1.09
5 4 3 2 1
S s 10 A 2
19) oo . 43.3% 33.3% 133% 6.7%  3.3% _
MOF’,LUB'SPGC'f'C resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I Definitely disagree g;i% 07
facilities, software, collections) have supported my @ i
learning well dev.=1.08
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School of Business and Management, Research Methodology, BUS007

15 8 2 4 1
50% 26.7% 6.7% 13.3% 3.3%
A

1.10, of : ; -
) Overall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree : ] : Definitely disagree n=30
module ' Q md=45
dev.=1.2
4
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, Services Marketing, BUS240

School of Business and Management Y
Services Marketin%3SBU824O) ‘@ Queen Mary

No. of responses = 21 .43%) University of Londan

Leg e nd Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 9/ 5(0)/ L;J/ 2?/
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses
QueStlon text Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram 8
Quality index
Description of quality symbol Mean value is below the 'el Mean is within the range of Mean value is within the
quality guideline. 8 tolerance for the quality quality guideline.
guideline.
1. Rate this module
213°/ 33730/ 13"/ 9 2°/ 33730/
1.1) ; 4.8% 3% b 9.5% 3% B
The module is well tatht Definitely agree I = i Definitely disagree 2;.2=12.67
B md=3
dev.=1.39
5 4 3 2 1
T e At V. T Y
- . . 5%  35%  15%  20% _ 25%
2 The module is mte”eCtua”y StlmU|at|ng Definitely agree ' (] " Definitely disagree n=2% 75
r 1 av.=2.
! B md=3
dev.=1.33
5 4 3 2 1
2 10 3 2 A
. . 9.5% 47.6% 14.3% 9.5%  19%
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree B S > Definitely disagree
' { {
5 4 3 2 1
T e
- . . . 14.3% 19% 23.8% 19%  23.8%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree — T s T Definitely disagree e e
advance f 1 1 B av=2.
dev.=1.4
5 4 3 2 1
e e s 2 2
. 48% 38.1% 38.1% 9.5% 9.5%
' Feedback on my work has been returned in Definitely agree " I - ] - | " " Definitely disagree  [g] n=21
i i f T ! fel av=3.19
accordance with the stated deadlines {sj md=3
dev.=1.03
5 4 3 2 1
T T T
. 4.8% 23.8% 28.6% 23.8% 19%
' I have received helpfu' comments on my work Definitely agree . I - : - i ” Definitely disagree n=212 71
F 1 av.=z.
! B md=3
dev.=1.19
5 4 3 2 1
7777777777777777777777777777777777777771/7723’/7737"/7727"/7711/ 7777777777777777
. . . 5% A 5% 5% 5%
' The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : T ; Definitely disagree n=20
have supported my learning well ' ' ' E =3
dev.=1.12
5 4 3 2 1
777777777777777777777777777777777777777;77;73;77;7% 7777777777777777
18 . 33.3% 286% 14.3% 14.3% 9.5% _
) The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree (] i Definitely disagree g 2;243 62
contribution to this module v 5 mded
dev.=1.36
5 4 3 2 1
et it e e  aiaintatate
. . 15%  20%  25%  25%  15%
9 MOdU|e'SpeC|fIC resources (eg eql—“pments Definitely agree . I . . . | " Definitely disagree n=2_% 95
facilities, software, collections) have supported my ' ' B s
learning well dev.=1.32
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School of Business and Management, Services Marketing, BUS240

1 6 3 4 7
. e . . 48% 286% 143% 19% 33.3%
19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree > 1 - Definitely disagree n=21
, ) i av.=2.52
module md=2
dev.=1.36
5 4 3 2 1
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School of Business and Management, Strategic Marketing, BUS226

School of Business and Management Y
Strategic Marketin?3 (BUS226) ‘E_.Q_S{ Queeﬂ l\/lal’y

No. of responses = 19 (31.15%) University of Londan

Leg e nd Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 9/ 5(0)/ L;J/ 2?/
. 25% 0% 50% 0% 25% n=No. of responses
QueStlon text Left pole I y Right pole av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram 8
Quality index
Description of quality symbol Mean value is below the 'el Mean is within the range of Mean value is within the
quality guideline. 8 tolerance for the quality quality guideline.
guideline.
1. Rate this module
y % 214 % %°/ 26530/ 0(3/
1.1) ; 47.4% 21.1%  5.3% 3% b _
The module is well tatht Definitely agree I !' i Definitely disagree g 2;.1:?5.89
{sj md=4
dev.=1.29
5 4 3 2 1
*************************************** w o6 w0 ewe ke
L . . 36.8% 26.3% 10.5% 15.8% 10.5%
2 The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree : I ) Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
T T T L
. . 47.4% 21.1% 211% 10.5% 09
¥ The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree T : : — Definitely disagree n=19
F av.=4.
@ md=4
dev.=1.08
5 4 3 2 1
O - T T
o . . . 21.1% 36.8% 15.8% 15.8% 10.5%
Y The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree > IR ° Definitely disagree =19
advance f 1 ! aus3.
dev.=1.3
5 4 3 2 1
g —————
15) . 21.1% 105% 42.1% 21.1% 5.3% _
Feedback on my work has been r:eturned in Definitely agree I [] Definitely disagree  [g] 2;1:% 21
accordance with the stated deadlines v {sj md=3
dev.=1.18
5 4 3 2 1
U 2 T T
16) . 21.1% 105% 316% 15.8% 21.1% i
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree : : Definitely disagree =19 s
B md=3
dev.=1.43
5 4 3 2 1
s Wy oy s VTS
17) . . . 5.8% 21.1% 36.8% 10.5% 15.8% _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : 2 : Definitely disagree 11 1213,
have supported my learning well 51 md=3
dev.=1.29
5 4 3 2 1
1) The e o OMAl e s oo a6 ot e e
1.8) . 26.3% 21.1% 36.8% 158% 0% _
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree g 2;1:% 58
contribution to this module v 5 md=3
dev.=1.07
5 4 3 2 1
- T T
19) . . 21.1% 26.3% 26.3% 21.1% 5.3% _
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree I (] i Definitely disagree g g;l% 37
facilities, software, collections) have supported my v s} md=3
learning well dev.=1.21
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School of Business and Management, Strategic Marketing, BUS226

6 7 2 3 1
s . . 31.6% 36.8% 10.5% 15.8% 5.3%
19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the Definitely agree ' ; Defintely disagree  rg1 113,
module ' ' 5 S
dev.=1.24
5 4 3 2 1
Page 2
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School of Business and Management, Strategy, BUS204

School of Business and Management

Strategy (BUS204)
No. of responses = 47 (27.17%)

Legend

Absolute Frequencies of answers  Std. Dev. Mean Median
Relative Frequencies of answers 25 0 0 0 25
Q ti text 25% 0% 50% 0% 25%
uestion tex Left pole i |
5 4 3 2 1
Scale Histogram

W Queen Mary

Right pole

University of Londan

n=No. of responses
av.=Mean
md=Median
dev.=Std. Dev.
ab.=Abstention

#

Quality index

Description of quality symbol

Mean value is below the

quality guideline.

1. Rate this module

el

L}

Mean is within the range of
tolerance for the quality
guideline.

Mean value is within the
quality guideline.

5 16 12 d 3
1) . 10.6% 34% 25.5% 23.4%  6.4% _
The module is well taUght Definitely agree [ i Definitely disagree  [g] 2;_1%_19
{sj md=3
dev.=1.12
5 4 3 2 1
**************************************ZJ*?;*E;*T);*EJ ***************
. . . 8.5% 2% 23.4% 21.3% 10.6%
2 The module is intellectually stimulating Definitely agree : Definitely disagree
5 4 3 2 1
A T T T T
13) . . 12.8% 7% 27.7% 85%  6.4% u
The module is well organised and runs smoothly Definitely agree \ N : Definitely disagree [ 1347 4
iaj md=4
= dev.=1.04
5 4 3 2 1
S e s 2
14) . . . . 362% 34% 10.6% 14.9% 4.3% _
The criteria used in marking have been clear in Definitely agree : 1 : Definitely disagree  [g] v o
advance 1 s
dev.=1.2
5 4 3 2 1
s Vs M, S vt
1.5) . 2% % % % 9% _
Feedback on my work has been returned in Definitely agree , Definitely disagree n=48 o8
accordance with the stated deadlines B md=3
dev.=1.18
5 4 3 2 1
s, e Ve S o
1.6) R 8% o 9% 3% 8% _
| have received helpful comments on my work Definitely agree ) Definitely disagree n=47
md=3
dev.=1.22
5 4 3 2 1
e W% ol o e wBe
1.7) . . . 3% o 7.7% 7% 4.3% _
The library resources (e.g. books, online services) Definitely agree : 1 : Definitely disagree 11 147,
have supported my learning well v 51 md=4
dev.=1.14
5 4 3 2 1
**************************************@/**E;*T;*EJ*TW ****************
1.8) . 34% 9% 21.3% 10.6% 2.1%
The lfse Of QMp|US has made an approprlate Definitely agree f (] i Definitely disagree
contribution to this module v
5 4 3 2 1
S 2t e e
19) oo . 15.6% 7% 37.8% 20% 0% u
MquIe-spemﬂc resource§ (eg eqUIpment’ Definitely agree (] i Definitely disagree g g;iss 38
facilities, software, collections) have supported my v s} md=3
learning well dev.=0.98
5 4 3 2 1
26.04.2018 EvaSys Evaluation Page 1



School of Business and Management, Strategy, BUS204

19 Qverall | am satisfied with the quality of the
module

4
8.5%

14 14 1
29.8% 29.8% 21.

0 5
3% 10.6%

Definitely agree

Definitely disagree

n=47
av.=3.04
md=3
dev.=1.14

26.04.2018
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